Illinois law.

Section 500.200  Customer Meter Test Loads 

All tests to determine the accuracy of registration of gas service meters shall be made with a suitable meter prover or testing equipment.  The accuracy of each bellows-type displacement meter removed from service shall be the average of the check and open flow tests.  The two rates of flow to be used in testing said meters shall be 

a)	in the range of 20 percent to 33 percent of the rated capacity, and 
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b)	at 100 percent of the rated capacity or open flow capacity. 
